TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM306146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSI OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.		01/10/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACELABS HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address:	35301 S.E. CENTER DRIVE
City:	SNOQUALMIE RIDGE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98065
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592883	S
Registration Number:	3315409	SOFTCHECK
Registration Number:	1868858	STATCORP
Registration Number:	1597307	TUFF CUFF
Registration Number:	2292982	ULTRACHECK
Registration Number:	1583534	UNIFUSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128032209

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100

Email: aprovencio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS N. MASTERS - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N CLARK ST, SUITE 2300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205264-10142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS N. MASTERS
SIGNATURE:	/DOUGLAS N. MASTERS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005292 FRAME: 0596 900290749

Total Attachments: 2

source=Opto Assignment#page1.tif source=Opto Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005292 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of January 10, 2014

by and between OSI Optoelectronics, Inc., a California corporation, with an address of 12525

Chadron Avenue, Hawthorne, California 90250, United States ("Assignor") and Spacelabs

Healthcare, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, with an address of 35301 S.E.

Center Drive, Snoqualmie Ridge, Washington 98065, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown

in the attached schedule ("Exhibit A"), and any common law rights related to the trademarks

("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks,

including but not limited to the Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with

the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not

limited to the Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A.

OSI Optoelectronics, Inc.

By:

Name

MangachZQ M

Title.

1 /

TRADEMARK REEL: 005292 FRAME: 0598

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Registration No.
1	S& Design	1592883
2.	SOFTCHECK	3315409
3.	STATCORP	1868858
4.	TUFF CUFF	1597307
5.	ULTRACHECK	2292982
6.	UNIFUSOR	1583534

CH107721.1 205264-10157

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005292 FRAME: 0599